Harren County Hourd of Supervisors Resolution No. 431 of 2014

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Monroe, Merlino, Kenny and Dickinson

APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE REIMBURSEMENT TO THE VILLAGE OF LAKE GEORGE IN CONNECTION WITH THE CHARLES R. WOOD PARK

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby approves and authorizes reimbursement to the Village of Lake George for the expenses incurred by the Village of Lake George in connection with the Charles R. Wood Park, in the total amount of One Thousand One Hundred Thirty-Seven Dollars and Seventy-Two Cents (\$1,137.72), as shown on the invoice submitted by the Village of Lake George, for mowing services and supplies, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the reimbursement to the Village of Lake George for the above expenses shall be paid from Budget Code A.1625 413 Gaslight Village Property, Repair & Maint. - Bldg./Property.